
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3295
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2003
GAUGE CONVERSION BETWEEN RANGIA-MURKHONGSELEK
SANSUMA KHUNGGUR BWISWMUTHIARY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

to the reply given to USQ No.3705 dated December 12, 2002 regarding Gauge Conversion between Rangia-Murkhongselek and state:

(a) whether the necessary clearance has been given to the gauge conversion project between Rangia and Murkhongselek;

(b) if so, the present status of the project;

(c) the amount allocated to the project; and

(d) the target fixed for completion of said project?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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